A0000000348

| (Requestor's Name) |
|-----------------------------------------|
| (requester o riamo) |
| (Address) |
| (Addiess) |
| (Address) |
| |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| |
| (Document Number) |
| Codification of Status |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

Office Use Only



800315785478

07/18/18--01029--013 **168.25

FILE PELSECULARION OF STATE ASSECULARION OF STATE OF STAT

JUL 20 2018
I ALBRITTON

COVER LETTER

| TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations | DHACE II 1TD | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: WILD PINES OF NAPLES, PHASE II, LTD. | | | | |
| Name of Surviving Party | | | | |
| The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing. | | | | |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to: | | | | |
| John J. Palmeri, Esq, | | | | |
| Contact Person | | | | |
| John J. Palmeri, Attorney at Law, LLC | | | | |
| Firm/Cотряпу | | | | |
| 515 Highland Avenue, P.O. Box 297 | | | | |
| Address | _ | | | |
| Cheshire, CT 06410 | | | | |
| City, State and Zip Code | | | | |
| john@palmerilaw.com | | | | |
| E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) | | | | |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call: | | | | |
| John J. Palmeri, Esq. at (20 | 3 699-9132 | | | |
| (Name of Contact Person) (Area | Code and Daytime Telephone Number) | | | |
| Certified copy (optional) \$52.50 | | | | |
| | AILING ADDRESS: | | | |
| , | mendment Section | | | |
| —· 1 | vision of Corporations | | | |
| | O. Box 6327 | | | |
| | ıllahassee, FL 32314 | | | |
| Tallahassee, FL 32301 | | | | |

WILD PINES OF NAPLES PHASE II, LTD. 3906 Aloha Lane Bonita Springs, FL 34134-4171

July 17, 2018

FEDEX

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Certificate of Merger

ACULTUCCO348 3 B98000000018

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Merger for Florida Limited Partnership for the merger of a Colorado Limited Partnership, known as Nicholson Limited Partnership into the Florida Limited Partnership known as Wild Pines of Naples, Phase II, LTD., with the Florida Limited Partnership as the surviving Limited partnership.

Also enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$166.25 covering the Filing Fees for each of the 2 partnerships, the issuance of a certified copy of the filed Certificate of Merger, and the issuance of a Certificate of Status for the merged partnership.

If you have any questions, or need any additional information in order to process the enclosed certificate, please contact my representative as listed on the enclosed cover letter.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Alexander W. Nicholson, Jr.

Enclosures AWN/jjp

W-174-012.Florida.1





The following Certificate of Merger is submitted in accordance with s. 620.2108, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each **merging** party are as follows:

| Name . | <u>Jurisdiction</u> | Form/Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Wild Pines of Naples, Phase II, LTD | Florida | Limited Partnership |
| Nicholson Limited Partnership | Colorado | Limited Partnership |
| SECOND: The exact name, form/entity tas follows: | ype, and jurisdiction | of the <u>surviving</u> party are |
| <u>Name</u> Wild Pines of Naples, Phase II, LTD. | <u>Jurisdiction</u> Florida | Form/Entity Type Limited Partnership |
| THIRD: The date the merger is effective Dtae of Filing surviving party is: | under the governing | g laws of the |

(NOTE: If survivor is a Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State. If survivor is not a Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, effective date shall be as provided in survivor's governing statute.)

FOURTH: The merger was approved by each party as required by its governing law.

| FIFTH: If the survi in this state, the stree Department of State | et address an | id mailing a | ddress of an | office which | the Florida | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|----------|
| Street address: | | | ; | | | <u> </u> |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Mailing address: | | | _ | _ | | |
| manag addition | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | ··· | | | |

SIXTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merger:

Nicholson Limited Partnership, the Colorado limited partnership in this merger is registered with the state of Flrida as a foreign limited partnership doing business in the State of Florida as Nicholson Family Limited Partnership, Document B98000000218.

SEVENTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

(Merger must be signed by all general partners of Florida limited partnerships or limited liability limited partnerships and by the authorized representative of each other party.)

| Name of Entity/Organization: | Signature(s): | Typed or Printed Name of Individual: |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Wild Pines of Naples, Phase II, LTD. | Jan | Alexander W. Nicholson, Jr. |
| | | (A) |
| | | |
| Nicholson Limited Partnership . | | Alexander W. Nicholson, Jr. |
| | | (B), |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| , | | |

Fees: Filing Fees: \$52.50 Per Party

\$52.50 (Optional)

Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: \$8.75 (Optional)

(A) Alexander W. Nicholson, Jr. is signing in his capacity as trustee of the Alexander W. Nicholson Trust dated July 1, 1985, which is the General Partner of Nicholson Limited Partnership which is the General Partner of Wild Pines of Naples, Phase II, LTD.

(B) Alexander W. Nicholson, Jr. is signing in his capacity as trustee of the Alexander W. Nicholson Trust dated July 1, 1985, which is the General Partner of Nicholson Limited Partnership.